PACKAGE DIMENSIONS FEATURES
•Bright Bold Segments
•Common Anode/Cathode
•Low Power Consumption
•Low Current Capability
•Neutral Segments
•Grey Face
•Epoxy Encapsulated PCB

• Industrial electronics
• Remote metering
Ordering Code:
Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Connection Diagrams
Pin Assignments for DIP, SOIC and SOP
CD4017B
Top View
Pin Assignments for DIP and SOIC
CD4022B
Top View
Order Number Package Number Package Description
CD4017BCM M16A 16-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
CD4017BCSJ M16D 16-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
CD4017BCN N16E 16-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
CD4022BCM M16A 16-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
CD4022BCN N16E 16-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
C
D
40